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Dishwasher Use: Utensils

Date: 1/15/2024

Prepared by: Peter Cionitti

Item: UtensilsSee Listing Below

Description: Weighted and Big Handle Utensils

Notes:

The utensils were tested according to the test process noted on the follow-

ing page. Utensils will now carry the following statement:

Safe to use in residential dishwasher. Wash on top rack only*

*Tested at 60 degrees C with NSF/ANSI Standard 184 Rinse at 68 degrees C

Items

| ITEm |

ITEM_DESC

Statement

30901
30902
30903
30904
30905
30920
30907
30912
30913
30914
30915
30926AL
30927AL
30928AL
30929AL
30923AL
30975
30976
30977
30978
30979

UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED KNIFE
UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED FORK
UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED TEASPOON
UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON
UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SET OF 4
UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SET/4, PH
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SET OF 4 (GREY)
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED KNIFE (GREY)
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED FORK (GREY)
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TEASPOON (GREY)
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON (GREY)
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED KNIFE GREY ALIMED
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED FORK GREY ALIMED

UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TEASPOON GREY ALIMED
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON GREY ALIMED
UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TABLESPOON GREY ALIMED

UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE SET
UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE KNIFE
UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE FORK
UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE TEASPOON
UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE SOUPSPOON

Safe to use in residential dish-
washer. Wash on top rack only*

*Tested at 60 degrees C with NSF/ANSI Standard 184 Rinse at 68 degrees C
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Dishwasher Use Utensils

Test Program

Cycles 5

Test Program:

1. Visually examine and record any defects of the samples received.

2. Place the samples in the dishwasher and set on a normal cycle.

3. Add 30 grams dishwasher detergent.

4. Maintain the washing temperature at 45 ~ 65°C.

5. Each wash cycle takes approximately 80 minutes for wash/rinse/dry cycle.

6. Visually examine the sample for any discolorations or other changes as compared to the control sample.
7. Repeat cycle a total of 5 times.

Passing the test consists of the following: Passing the test consists of the following:
1. No visible damage.

2. No visible crazing, cracking, chipping or other deformation.

3. No color change or fading.

Utensils loaded on top rack
Wash Detergent: Simply Done Dish Pacs:

Sodium Sulfate, Soda Ash, Polyvinyl Alcohol, Sodium Percarbonate, Sodium Poly-
itaconate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Silicate, Fatty Alcohol Alkoxylate, Sodium
Polyacrylate, Amylase, Protease (Subtilisin), Taed Activator, Colorant.

8.4 Gallons water, Run Time 2:20 to 3:30 hours,
Wash Settings: Water Temp 60 degrees C

Sani Rinse NSF/ANSI Standard 184, Rinse

Water Temp 68 degrees C

Heat Dry 10 to 50 Min



