

# **PRODUCT BULLETIN**

**Dishwasher Use: Utensils** 

**Date:** 1/15/2024

Prepared by: Peter Cionitti

**Item:** Utensils See Listing Below

**Description:** Weighted and Big Handle Utensils

Notes:

The utensils were tested according to the test process noted on the follow-

ing page. Utensils will now carry the following statement:

Safe to use in residential dishwasher. Wash on top rack only\*

\*Tested at 60 degrees C with NSF/ANSI Standard 184 Rinse at 68 degrees C

## **Items**

ITEM	ITEM_DESC	Statement
30901	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED KNIFE	
30902	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED FORK	
30903	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED TEASPOON	
30904	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON	
30905	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SET OF 4	
30920	UTENSIL, EZ GRIP WEIGHTED SET/4, PH	
30907	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SET OF 4 (GREY)	
30912	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED KNIFE (GREY)	
30913	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED FORK (GREY)	
30914	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TEASPOON (GREY)	
30915	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON (GREY)	Safe to use in residential dish- washer. Wash on top rack only*
30926AL	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED KNIFE GREY ALIMED	washer. Wash on top rack only
30927AL	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED FORK GREY ALIMED	
30928AL	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TEASPOON GREY ALIMED	
30929AL	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED SOUPSPOON GREY ALIMED	
30923AL	UTENSIL, WEIGHTED TABLESPOON GREY ALIMED	
30975	UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE SET	
30976	UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE KNIFE	
30977	UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE FORK	
30978	UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE TEASPOON	
30979	UTENSIL, 1 BIG HANDLE SOUPSPOON	

<sup>\*</sup>Tested at 60 degrees C with NSF/ANSI Standard 184 Rinse at 68 degrees C



## **PRODUCT BULLETIN**

## **Dishwasher Use Utensils**

### **Test Program**

### Cycles 5

### **Test Program:**

- 1. Visually examine and record any defects of the samples received.
- 2. Place the samples in the dishwasher and set on a normal cycle.
- 3. Add 30 grams dishwasher detergent.
- 4. Maintain the washing temperature at  $45 \sim 65$ °C.
- 5. Each wash cycle takes approximately 80 minutes for wash/rinse/dry cycle.
- 6. Visually examine the sample for any discolorations or other changes as compared to the control sample.
- 7. Repeat cycle a total of 5 times.

### Passing the test consists of the following: Passing the test consists of the following:

- 1. No visible damage.
- 2. No visible crazing, cracking, chipping or other deformation.
- 3. No color change or fading.

#### **Utensils loaded on top rack**

Wash Detergent: Simply Done Dish Pacs:

Sodium Sulfate, Soda Ash, Polyvinyl Alcohol, Sodium Percarbonate, Sodium Polyitaconate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Silicate, Fatty Alcohol Alkoxylate, Sodium Polyacrylate, Amylase, Protease (Subtilisin), Taed Activator, Colorant.

8.4 Gallons water, Run Time 2:20 to 3:30 hours,

Wash Settings: Water Temp 60 degrees C

Sani Rinse NSF/ANSI Standard 184, Rinse

Water Temp 68 degrees C Heat Dry 10 to 50 Min